Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and
Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are

Transaction
Date
07/02/2025 Corporate Project Solutions Limited
12/02/2025 Ayrshire College

12/02/2025 Edinburgh College

12/02/2025 Fife College

12/02/2025 Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
12/02/2025 North East Scotland College
12/02/2025 New College Lanarkshire
12/02/2025 West College Scotland
12/02/2025 APUC Ltd

12/02/2025 Ayrshire College

12/02/2025 Borders College

12/02/2025 College Development Network
12/02/2025 Colleges Scotland

12/02/2025 Dumfries and Galloway College
12/02/2025 Dundee & Angus College
12/02/2025 Edinburgh College

12/02/2025 Education Scotland

12/02/2025 Fife College

12/02/2025 Forth Valley College

12/02/2025 Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
12/02/2025 JISC

12/02/2025 New College Lanarkshire
12/02/2025 Newbattle Abbey College
12/02/2025 North East Scotland College
12/02/2025 Sabhal Mor Ostaig

12/02/2025 SRUC

12/02/2025 University of the Highlands & Islands
12/02/2025 West Lothian College
12/02/2025 West College Scotland
12/02/2025 Ayrshire College

12/02/2025 Edinburgh College

12/02/2025 New College Lanarkshire
12/02/2025 West College Scotland
12/02/2025 APUC Ltd

12/02/2025 Edinburgh Research & Innovation
12/02/2025 Glasgow School of Art
12/02/2025 Heriot-Watt University
12/02/2025 JISC

12/02/2025 Napier University

12/02/2025 QAA Scotland

12/02/2025 Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
12/02/2025 UKRI - Research England
12/02/2025 University of Aberdeen
12/02/2025 University of Dundee
12/02/2025 University of Edinburgh
12/02/2025 University of Glasgow
12/02/2025 University of Stirling

12/02/2025 University of Strathclyde
12/02/2025 University of the West of Scotland
13/02/2025 Savills UK Ltd

20/02/2025 Audit Scotland

20/02/2025 Ayrshire College

20/02/2025 Borders College

20/02/2025 Dumfries and Galloway College
20/02/2025 Dundee & Angus College
20/02/2025 Edinburgh College

Payee

listed separately.

Description

Information & Communications Technology
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
Rent/Rates

Audit Fees

FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£32,835.00
£45,540.00
£32,340.00
£39,300.00
£73,350.00
£39,000.00
£49,590.00
£28,740.00
£97,500.00
£2,338,778.00
£629,158.00
£114,254.00
£59,386.00
£670,443.00
£2,064,499.00
£2,442,056.00
£76,317.00
£8,629,588.00
£1,463,294.00
£8,525,576.00
£235,142.00
£2,785,659.00
£85,914.00
£2,321,809.00
£183,024.00
£604,167.00
£3,379,153.00
£1,266,170.00
£2,396,402.00
£518,134.00
£606,969.00
£762,487.00
£552,867.00
£97,500.00
£148,745.00
£32,500.00
£43,052.00
£436,692.00
£166,667.00
£116,583.00
£65,769.00
£189,331.38
£47,130.00
£25,535.00
£189,984.00
£136,458.00
£73,969.00
£352,382.00
£38,814.00
£120,953.69
£36,343.00
£339,854.00
£99,539.00
£123,200.00
£450,000.00
£596,000.00




20/02/2025
20/02/2025
20/02/2025
20/02/2025
20/02/2025
20/02/2025
20/02/2025
20/02/2025
20/02/2025
20/02/2025
24/02/2025
24/02/2025
24/02/2025
24/02/2025
24/02/2025
24/02/2025
24/02/2025
24/02/2025
24/02/2025
24/02/2025
24/02/2025
24/02/2025
24/02/2025
26/02/2025
26/02/2025

Fife College
Forth Valley College
Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board

University of the Highlands & Islands

New College Lanarkshire

North East Scotland College
SRUC

West College Scotland

West Lothian College

Savills UK Ltd

Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art

Napier University

Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University
Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
University of Aberdeen
University of Abertay
University of Dundee
University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow
University of Strathclyde
University of the West of Scotland
HM Revenue & Customs

Civil Superannuation vote

FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
Rent/Rates

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
PAYE & NI

Pension Contributions

£854,036.00
£307,379.00
£1,674,720.00
£997,516.00
£718,654.00
£419,000.00
£233,232.00
£676,577.00
£173,069.00
£111,924.90
£1,037,000.00
£305,077.00
£1,331,000.00
£383,449.00
£454,831.00
£240,000.00
£105,723.00
£312,843.00
£91,549.00
£195,721.00
£185,907.00
£68,685.00
£1,222,059.00
£290,042.83
£277,537.43




	+25k

