Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

Transaction		,	
Date	Payee	Description	Amount
07/02/2025	Corporate Project Solutions Limited	Information & Communications Technology	£32,835.00
12/02/2025	Ayrshire College	EMA Funding Payment	£45,540.00
12/02/2025	Edinburgh College	EMA Funding Payment	£32,340.00
12/02/2025	Fife College	EMA Funding Payment	£39,300.00
12/02/2025	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	EMA Funding Payment	£73,350.00
12/02/2025	North East Scotland College	EMA Funding Payment	£39,000.00
12/02/2025	New College Lanarkshire	EMA Funding Payment	£49,590.00
12/02/2025	West College Scotland	EMA Funding Payment	£28,740.00
12/02/2025	APUC Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£97,500.00
12/02/2025	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,338,778.00
12/02/2025	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£629,158.00
12/02/2025	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£114,254.00
12/02/2025	Colleges Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£59,386.00
12/02/2025	Dumfries and Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£670,443.00
12/02/2025	Dundee & Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,064,499.00
12/02/2025	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,442,056.00
12/02/2025	Education Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£76,317.00
12/02/2025	Fife College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£8,629,588.00
12/02/2025	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,463,294.00
12/02/2025	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£8,525,576.00
12/02/2025	JISC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£235,142.00
12/02/2025	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,785,659.00
12/02/2025	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£85,914.00
12/02/2025	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,321,809.00
12/02/2025	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£183,024.00
12/02/2025	SRUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£604,167.00
12/02/2025	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,379,153.00
12/02/2025	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,266,170.00
12/02/2025	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,396,402.00
12/02/2025	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£518,134.00
12/02/2025	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£606,969.00
12/02/2025	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£762,487.00
12/02/2025	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£552,867.00
12/02/2025	APUC Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£97,500.00
12/02/2025	Edinburgh Research & Innovation	HE Grant Funding Payment	£148,745.00
12/02/2025	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£32,500.00
12/02/2025	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£43,052.00
12/02/2025	JISC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£436,692.00
12/02/2025	Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£166,667.00
12/02/2025	QAA Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£116,583.00
12/02/2025	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£65,769.00
12/02/2025	UKRI - Research England	HE Grant Funding Payment	£189,331.38
12/02/2025	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£47,130.00
12/02/2025	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£25,535.00
12/02/2025	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£189,984.00
12/02/2025	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£136,458.00
12/02/2025	University of Streetheling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£73,969.00
12/02/2025	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£352,382.00
12/02/2025	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£38,814.00
13/02/2025	Savills UK Ltd	Rent/Rates	£120,953.69
20/02/2025	Audit Scotland	Audit Fees	£36,343.00
20/02/2025	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£339,854.00
20/02/2025	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£99,539.00
20/02/2025	Dumfries and Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£123,200.00
20/02/2025	Dundee & Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£450,000.00
20/02/2025	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£596,000.00

			_
20/02/2025	Fife College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£854,036.00
20/02/2025	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£307,379.00
20/02/2025	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,674,720.00
20/02/2025	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£997,516.00
20/02/2025	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£718,654.00
20/02/2025	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£419,000.00
20/02/2025	SRUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£233,232.00
20/02/2025	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£676,577.00
20/02/2025	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£173,069.00
20/02/2025	Savills UK Ltd	Rent/Rates	£111,924.90
24/02/2025	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,037,000.00
24/02/2025	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£305,077.00
24/02/2025	Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,331,000.00
24/02/2025	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£383,449.00
24/02/2025	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£454,831.00
24/02/2025	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£240,000.00
24/02/2025	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£105,723.00
24/02/2025	University of Abertay	HE Grant Funding Payment	£312,843.00
24/02/2025	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£91,549.00
24/02/2025	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£195,721.00
24/02/2025	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£185,907.00
24/02/2025	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£68,685.00
24/02/2025	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,222,059.00
26/02/2025	HM Revenue & Customs	PAYE & NI	£290,042.83
26/02/2025	Civil Superannuation vote	Pension Contributions	£277,537.43